
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3051

 FOR ANSWER ON 31/12/2018


SAIL LAND

3051. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the unutilized land at disposal of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL), Plant-wise;

(b) whether SAIL has transferred the land acquired by it to any other authority/agency in the recent past; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the total revenue earned by SAIL therefrom?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL          (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) At present there is no surplus land at the disposal of SAIL plants, as the vacant land at present is earmarked for future utilization/ expansion projects.

(b)&(c): During last three years, a parcel of land measuring 0.325 acres has been surrendered back in Rourkela to Government of Odisha for setting up Sewerage Treatment Plant and Pumping Station. The revenue generated is reimbursement of land acquisition cost i.e. Rs.130 only.
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